Big Gold Begins Trading on the CSE Today Under Ticker Symbol BG

Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - September 21, 2022) - <u>Big Gold Inc.</u> (CSE: BG) (the "**Company**" or "**Big Gold**") is pleased to announce that effective immediately the Company begins trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE") under the trading symbol "BG".

Big Gold has 20,802,099 common shares, 2,536,880 common share purchase warrants, and 1,900,000 incentive stock options outstanding.

"Despite the volatile times across capital markets and in particular junior mineral exploration sector, our management and exploration team have been dedicated to creating value for Big Gold shareholders through the execution of our Northern Ontario exploration program. Our primary goals right now include further exploration work on geologically significant showings at our Martin Kenty Property and advancing drilling this winter. Big Gold is one of the first junior companies to explore this land package, which is in the heart of the Rainy River mining district, and we look forward to updating the market on our findings," stated Scott Walters, CEO.

Learn more about the Company on its website: https://biggold.ca/

About Big Gold Inc.

Big Gold Inc. is a junior mining exploration company. Its initial focus is to conduct the proposed exploration program on the Martin Kenty Property located in Ontario. Big Gold will also continue to consider other opportunities as they arise, with the objective of acquiring and exploring early-stage base and precious metal projects.

For more information, please contact investor relations at investors@biggold.ca.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors, Scott Walters President and CEO

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its regulation services provider has reviewed or accepted responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.

This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. Forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the management of the Company. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based on are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.



To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/137877